
 
Contract Amendment 

Arizona Department of 

Administration 

State Procurement Office  

100 N. 15th Avenue 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 

 

Contract: CTR058808        Contract Amendment: Three (3) 

Effective Date: July 12, 2023 

 

 

Available online at    app.az.gov 
 

Page 1 

 

Mailing Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance 
 

Pitney Bowes, Inc.  
 

This Addendum 3 modifies the Master Agreement (“Master Agreement”) awarded to Pitney Bowes Inc. 

(“Contractor’) by the Lead State in connection with Solicitation No. BPM003137. All terms of the Master 

Agreement not modified in this Addendum remain in full force and effect. 

 

Amendment Purpose: 

The purpose of this amendment is to amend Pitney Bowes’ Price Book 

 

Modification of Master Agreement: 

The “NASPO Price Book - Updated July 2023” has been added to the Master Agreement and 

incorporated herein. 

 

 

 

 

 

RECITALS 

 

The State and Supplier entered into that certain agreement title Master Service Agreement 

effective as of May 15, 2022 pursuant to which Supplier is to provide NASPO Mailing Equipment, 

Supplies, and Maintenance.  

 

Thereafter, Amendment Number 1 & 2 to extend the contract term from May 16, 2022 to May 15, 

2023, and to attach updated price list and on-demand terms for NASPO.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

https://app.az.gov/


 
Contract Amendment 

Arizona Department of 

Administration 

State Procurement Office  

100 N. 15th Avenue 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 

 

Contract: CTR058808        Contract Amendment: Three (3) 

Effective Date: July 12, 2023 

 

 

Available online at    app.az.gov 
 

Page 2 

 

 
 

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN 

UNCHANGED 

 

 

https://app.az.gov/

